
Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager

ENGRO CORPORATION LIMITED

Securities

ENGRO CORPORATION LIMITED - SG1H26001476 - S44

Stapled Security

No

Announcement Details

Announcement Title

Financial Statements and Related Announcement

Date &Time of Broadcast

03-Mar-2026 18:50:11

Status

Replacement

Announcement Sub Title

Full Yearly Results

Announcement Reference

SG260226OTHR89VP

Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)

Joanna Lim

Designation

Company Secretary

Effective Date and Time of the event

03/03/2026 17:00:00

Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below - Refer to the Online help for the format)

Corrigendum to the disclosures relating to Substantial Shareholder in the condensed interim financial

information announcement dated 26 February 2026. Please refer to attachment.

Additional Details

For Financial Period Ended

31/12/2025

Attachments

REPL::FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND RELATED ANNOUNCEMENT::FULL YEARLY RESULTS

EnGro - Corrigendum to the disclosures.pdf

https://links.sgx.com/1.0.0/corporate-announcements/KXIGNRP3IZR2EUNQ/877253_EnGro%20-%20Corrigendum%20to%20the%20disclosures.pdf


Total size =83K MB

Related Announcements

Related Announcements

26/02/2026 18:54:15



ENGRO CORPORATION LIMITED 
(Registration no: 197302229H) 

CORRIGENDUM TO THE DISCLOSURE RELATING TO SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER 
OF THE COMPANY IN THE ANNOUNCEMENT DATED 26 FEBRUARY 2026 RELATING 
TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE SECOND HALF 
AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025 (THE “FY2025 RESULTS 
ANNOUNCEMENT”) 

EnGro Corporation Limited (the “Company”) refers to the information disclosed in page 35 
of the FY2025 Results Announcement in respect of the Substantial Shareholder. 

The Company wishes to inform that the Substantial Shareholder information shall be 
replaced by the disclosures below. 

Note: 

(1) Mr Tan Chin Hoon is deemed to be a Substantial Shareholder of the Company through 
his shareholdings in Afro-Asia Shipping Co (Pte) Ltd and Performance Investment Pte Ltd. 

Save as disclosed, all other information contained in the FY2025 Results Announcement 
remains unchanged.  

3 March 2026  


